
MASTER IN PUBLIC HEALTH (MPH) 
 

AIM 
To provide relevant knowledge and skills that equip the Public Health professionals to protect, 
preserve and promote the health of communities and populations in a multidisciplinary 
manner.    
 
COURSE STRUCTURE 
The programme comprises of seven (7) core courses, a choice of five (5) areas of specializations 
and a research and thesis component.  The 7 core courses are as follows: Principles of Public 
Health, Principles of Epidemiology, Basic Biostatistics, Research Methods, Social Dimensions of 
Health, Health Care Organization and Management and Computer Applications in Health 
 
SCOPE OF SPECIALIZATION 
This Post-graduate training programme leads to the award of the degree of Master of Public 
Health (MPH), of Moi University, with specialization in any of the following areas: 

 Health Services Management  

 Epidemiology and Disease Control  

 Health Promotion 

 Human Nutrition 

 Disaster Management and Preparedness  
 
REQUIREMENTS  

 A basic degree relevant to the applicant’s area of specialization, including Biological, 
Social and Health Sciences or other closely allied disciplines;  

 Two years of relevant working experience.  
 
PROGRAMME DURATION 
The duration of the programme is a 2 years. Starts every year in August, evening program  
 
PARTNERSHIP 
The AMREF International Training Center is recognized by the Commission for Higher 
Education and Ministries of Education and Health in Kenya.  The MPH programme is a joint 
course of AMREF and Moi University with the latter being the awarding institution. 
 
AVAILABLE RESOURCES 

 A well-equipped clinical laboratory where trainees carry out practical examinations; 

 Computer laboratory with internet access; 

 A state-of-the-art resource centre with access to online learning resources including over 
13,500 e-journals, e-books and a large collection of books and print journals in health, 
management and development issues. 

 
CONTACTS 
Training Administrator    The Dean, 
AMREF International Training Centre  School of Public Health 
P.O. Box 27691 00506  Nairobi, Kenya OR Moi University 
Phone: +254 (20) 6993205            P.O Box 4606, Eldoret, Kenya 
Fax: + 254(20)609518     Tel: +254(053) 31636, Fax: 31637 
Email: mph@amref.org    Email: iphmu@africaonline.co.ke 
   Note: Application forms available at www.mu.ac.ke  

All application form should be returned to Moi University Nairobi Campus at the 

Bazaar House 13th Floor or send them to Eldoret office. 

mailto:mph@amref.org
mailto:iphmu@africaonline.co.ke
http://www.mu.ac.ke/


MOI UNIVERSITY                    

               SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH 
FEE STRUCTURE 

MOI U-AMREF MPH PROGRAMME  

(IN KENYAN SHILINGS) 
ITEM      YEAR 1       YEAR 2 TOTAL KSHS 

APPLICATION FEE 

REGISTRATION FEES  

TUTION  

COMPUTER 

IREC FEE 

THESIS EXAMINATION 

SUPERVISION FEE 

EXAMINATION FEE 

ID FEE 

MUGSA 

CAUTION MONEY 

MEDICAL FEE 

ACTIVITY  

AMENITY FEE 

UTILITY FEE 

FIELD WORK AND LABS 

    2,000 

    2,000 

150,000 

  10,000 

   1,000 

 10,000 

  46,500 

  10,000 

       500 

    1,000 

    3,000 

    5,000 

    1,000 

    1,000 

  23,000 

  30,000 

           0 

           0 

110,000 

  10,000 

           0 

  35,000 

  46,500 

  10,000 

           0 

           0 

           0 

    5,000 

    1,000 

    1,000 

  20,000 

           0 

    2,000 

    2,000 

260,000 

  20,000 

    1,000 

 45,000 

  93,000 

  20,000 

       500 

    1,000 

    3,000 

  10,000 

    2,000 

    2,000 

  43,000 

  30,000 

TOTAL FEES PAYABLE TO 

MOI UNIVERSITY 

 296,000 238,500 534,500 

STUDENT 

REQUIREMENTS 

LIVING EXPENCES 

BOOK ALLOWANCE 

 

 

180,000 

  20,000 

 

 

180,000 

  10,000 

 

 

360,000 

  30,000 

TOTAL STUDENT 

REQUIREMENT 

200,000 190,000 390,000 

 
NB: Living expenses are to cover student’s accommodation, food and other personal expenses and 

have been approximated to Kshs. 18,000 per month. Please note that structure is subject to revision 

at the discretion of University. 

 Foreign students pay 20% more of the total fees. 

 Fees should be deposited in the following Bank accounts of Moi University; 

Co-operative Bank Account No 011-294-689-7300, (Eldoret Branch) 

Standard Chartered Bank Account No 010-201-789-9600, (Eldoret Branch) 

 When registering bring the deposit slip along with other identification documents indicated 

in your letter of admission. 

 The MPH program is 2 years; students staying an additional year will be required to pay 

fees for the additional year, the amount being the same as for the 2
nd

 year. 

 IREC is the Institutional Research and Ethics Committee ; it is responsible for giving 

ethical clearance for all research proposals 

 Students are expected to file all their receipts safely and present them when there is a 

query. 


