MASTER IN PUBLIC HEALTH (MPH)

AIM

To provide relevant knowledge and skills that equip the Public Health professionals to protect, preserve and promote the health of communities and populations in a multidisciplinary manner.

COURSE STRUCTURE

The programme comprises of seven (7) core courses, a choice of five (5) areas of specializations and a research and thesis component. The 7 core courses are as follows: Principles of Public Health, Principles of Epidemiology, Basic Biostatistics, Research Methods, Social Dimensions of Health, Health Care Organization and Management and Computer Applications in Health

SCOPE OF SPECIALIZATION

This Post-graduate training programme leads to the award of the degree of Master of Public Health (MPH), of Moi University, with specialization in any of the following areas:

- Health Services Management
- Epidemiology and Disease Control
- Health Promotion
- Human Nutrition
- Disaster Management and Preparedness

REQUIREMENTS

- A basic degree relevant to the applicant's area of specialization, including Biological, Social and Health Sciences or other closely allied disciplines;
- Two years of relevant working experience.

PROGRAMME DURATION

The duration of the programme is a 2 years. Starts every year in **August**, evening program

PARTNERSHIP

The AMREF International Training Center is recognized by the Commission for Higher Education and Ministries of Education and Health in Kenya. The MPH programme is a joint course of AMREF and Moi University with the latter being the awarding institution.

AVAILABLE RESOURCES

- A well-equipped clinical laboratory where trainees carry out practical examinations;
- Computer laboratory with internet access;
- A state-of-the-art resource centre with access to online learning resources including over 13,500 e-journals, e-books and a large collection of books and print journals in health, management and development issues.

CONTACTS

Training Administrator The Dean,

AMREF International Training Centre School of Public Health

P.O. Box 27691 00506 Nairobi, Kenya OR Moi University

Phone: +254 (20) 6993205 P.O Box 4606, Eldoret, Kenya Fax: +254(20)609518 Tel: +254(053) 31636, Fax: 31637 Email: mph@amref.org Email: iphmu@africaonline.co.ke

Note: Application forms available at www.mu.ac.ke





MOI UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH

FEE STRUCTURE MOI U-AMREF MPH PROGRAMME

(IN KENYAN SHILINGS)

ITEM	YEAR 1	YEAR 2	TOTAL KSHS
APPLICATION FEE	2,000	0	2,000
REGISTRATION FEES	2,000	0	2,000
TUTION	150,000	110,000	260,000
COMPUTER	10,000	10,000	20,000
IREC FEE	1,000	0	1,000
THESIS EXAMINATION	10,000	35,000	45,000
SUPERVISION FEE	46,500	46,500	93,000
EXAMINATION FEE	10,000	10,000	20,000
ID FEE	500	0	500
MUGSA	1,000	0	1,000
CAUTION MONEY	3,000	0	3,000
MEDICAL FEE	5,000	5,000	10,000
ACTIVITY	1,000	1,000	2,000
AMENITY FEE	1,000	1,000	2,000
UTILITY FEE	23,000	20,000	43,000
FIELD WORK AND LABS	30,000	0	30,000
TOTAL FEES PAYABLE TO	296,000	238,500	534,500
MOI UNIVERSITY			
STUDENT			
REQUIREMENTS			
LIVING EXPENCES	180,000	180,000	360,000
BOOK ALLOWANCE	20,000	10,000	30,000
TOTAL STUDENT	200,000	190,000	390,000
REQUIREMENT			

NB: Living expenses are to cover student's accommodation, food and other personal expenses and have been approximated to Kshs. 18,000 per month. Please note that structure is subject to revision at the discretion of University.

- Foreign students pay 20% more of the total fees.
- Fees should be deposited in the following Bank accounts of Moi University; Co-operative Bank Account No 011-294-689-7300, (Eldoret Branch) Standard Chartered Bank Account No 010-201-789-9600, (Eldoret Branch)
- When registering bring the deposit slip along with other identification documents indicated in your letter of admission.
- The MPH program is 2 years; students staying an additional year will be required to pay fees for the additional year, the amount being the same as for the 2^{nd} year.
- IREC is the Institutional Research and Ethics Committee; it is responsible for giving ethical clearance for all research proposals
- Students are expected to file all their receipts safely and present them when there is a query.